
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Glebe Parent Newsletter 

Friday 4th November 2022               

I hope you had a lovely half term and those of you who went Trick or Treating on Monday 
evening enjoyed yourselves and didn’t get too wet!  

Open Mornings 

Don’t forget, we are holding two open mornings this year for parents of 
children who will be joining Nursery or Reception in September 2023. The Open 
Mornings will run from 9.30 – 11am on Wednesday 16th and Thursday 17th 
November. If you or someone you know has a child who will be Nursery age 
or Reception age next September, please call or email the school office to 
book a place on one of the tours.  

Please note: The deadline for booking a place on one of the tours is Tuesday 
8th November. 

Weekly Attendance (w/e 4.11.22) 

  
 

5I  99.3 
5G  98.3 
4R  98.2 
6K  98 
3V  97.7 
1C  97.2 
2G  96.7 
6L  95.9 
2L  95.3 
3ME  94.8 
RW  94 
2F  94 
4J  93.2 
  

3A 92.7 
RB 92.2 
5V 92.1 
6C 91.5 
1A 91.3 
4JL 90.7 
1S 87.6 
RP 86.8 
  
Whole School: 

94.1% 

Spooky Sparkle Disco 

I hope all the children who attended 
the discos on Wednesday and 
Thursday enjoyed themselves. 

It was so lovely to see the children all 
dressed up and excited for an event 
that we haven’t been able to have for 
so long. 

A huge thank you to the members of 
FOG who organised the event, the 
Coach and Horses who kindly 
supplied the decorations and to the 
parents and staff who gave up their 
time to supervise the children.   

SEN Support Plans 
 
If your child is on the SEN register, you 
will be receiving their SEN support plan 
including their updated targets for this 
term on Monday (7th November). 
 
Please check your child’s book bag 
and if you have not received it, please 
contact the class teacher via Class 
Dojo to request a copy. 
 

Mrs Connolly 
 

Aggie the Alien 

Please see the attached posters from 
the NHS encouraging children to begin 
to understand and look after their own 
health.  

Dates for Academic Year 2023-24 (September ‘23 – July ‘24) 

Please note the following dates are for the next academic year – not this school 
year. I’m going to demand £1 from every parent/carer who calls, emails or 
catches me at the gate to say that I have got the dates wrong for this year. If 
previous years are anything to go by, The Mrs Penney Retirement Fund will get 
a massive boost! 

The idea of sending them to you now is so you can plan ahead for holidays so 
you can avoid term time.  These are also available on our website.  

Autumn Term 2023 

Term starts: Monday 4 September 2023 

Half term: Monday 23 October – Friday 27 October 

Term ends: Thursday 21 December 2023 

Spring Term 2024 

Term starts: Monday 8 January 2024 

Half term: Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February 

Term ends: Thursday 28 March 2024 

Summer term 2024 

Term starts: Monday 15 April 2024 

Half term: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 

Term ends: Wednesday 24 July 2024 

Training Days: 

Autumn term 2023 

Monday 4 September 2023 

Tuesday 5 September 2023 

Spring term 2024 

Monday 19 February 2024 

Summer term 2024 

Monday 15 April 2024 

Monday 3 June 2024 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 9th November: Cinema trip for the class with the highest attendance last year 

Thursday 10th November:  5I Class Assembly at 9.15am – parking for parents attending on 
the playground from 9.05am (not before for health and safety reasons) 

Wednesday 16th November: Open Morning for September ‘23 Nursery and Reception intake 

Thursday 17th November:  Open Morning for September ‘23 Nursery and Reception intake 

Monday 5th December:  Nursery Christmas Play – 10am (no parking available on site)  

     Year 2 Christmas Play – 2pm (no parking available on site)  

Tuesday 6th December:  Year 2 Christmas Play – 9.30am (no parking available on site)   

Nursery Christmas Play – 2pm (no parking available on site) 

Wednesday 7th December: Nursery Christmas Play – 10am (no parking available on site) 

     Year 2 Christmas Play – 2pm (no parking available on site) 

Friday 9th December:  Christmas Lunch (pre-book via The Pantry) 

Wednesday 14th December:  Christmas Fayre (during the school day: children & staff only) 

Friday 16 December:  Term ends (one hour earlier than usual: 2.20pm/2.30pm) 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Tuesday 3rd January:  Training Day – school closed to all pupils 

Wednesday 4th January:   Term starts for pupils 

Wishing you all a lovely weekend. If you are 
going to a fireworks display, have fun and stay 

warm and safe! 

Mrs Penney   

 

Spelling Shed and Doodle Maths 

Weekly Winners 

Spelling Shed                     DoodleMaths 

  3A    5I            3A      5V 
 

Invitation to a Meeting re: Austin’s Lane 

Don’t forget there will be a meeting about traffic on Austin’s 
Lane on: 

2/11/2022 @ 19.15  

The Civic Centre (Committee room 6), Uxbridge, UB8 1UW 

All are welcome. 

Online Safety 

This week we have uploaded a guide to 
Sendit which is an add-on to Snapchat.  
 
Please read the guide attached with this 
newsletter for further information.  
 
Thank you. 
 
Ms Arshad and Mr Perkins  
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